
Inspections 2025 - Canada

Date Location address Phone E-Mail
Alberta

August, 16 (am)
Silvercreek Sporthorses,

Tim Webber
354142 48 Street East,
Foothills, AB T1S 0R3

403-889-6668 twebbsy@gmail.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 16 (pm)
MeadowBrook Stables,

Mia Bell
6105 TWP Rd. 500,

Berrymoor, AB T7A 1S7
250-686-1245 meadowbrookstables@outlook.com

Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 17 (am)
Springstone Equestrian,
Contact: Angela Stickley

51002 Range Road 195,
Beaver County, AB T0B 4J1

780-934-4885 jarrah@telusplanet.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

New Brunswick

August, 22 (pm)
Pangaea Farms,

David Burke
5291 Route 115,

McKees Mills, NB E4V 2T8
613-847-5275 pangaea@kos.net

Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Ontario

August, 20 (am)
Keystone Farms,

Amanda Stolarchuk
8475 Langstaff Rd.,
Kendal, ON L0A 1E0

905-429-0494 amanda@keystonefarms.ca
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 20 (pm)
Haldimand Hills Stables,

Tami Matthews
1940 Telephone Rd.,

Colborne, ON K0K 1S0
905-375-4438 haldimandhills@gmail.com

Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 21 (am)
Rideauwood Farm, 

Susanne Dutt-Roth & 
Yanina & Doug Woywitka

2591 Burrits Rapids Road RR3,
Merrickville, ON K0G 1N0

613-284-3093 isd.rideauwood@gmail.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Inspections 2025 - USA

Date Location address Phone E-Mail
California

August, 27 (am)
Oakridge Farm,

Judy Force
379 Mt. Madonna Rd.,
Watsonville, CA 95076

831-345-7827 j.force828@gmail.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection

August, 28 (am)
Pollyrich Farms,

Buffy Oas
468 Ballard Canyon Rd.,

Solvang, CA 93463
805-245-1138 buffyoas@me.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection 

August, 29 (am)
Orchard Blossom Farm,

Charlotte Morran
3562 Grand Avenue,

Ojai, CA 93023
805-252-9689 dwblady@yahoo.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection 

August, 30 (am)
Three Wishes Farm,
Anneliese Kannow

2771 Blanchard Road,
Camarillo, CA 93012

310-403-7101 akannow@gmail.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

September, 01 (am)
Hidden Springs Ranch, 

Anita Nardine
61400 San Vito Circle,

Mountain Center, CA 92561
818-618-1444 anita@hsranch.com

Mare & Foal 
Inspection

September, 02 (am)
RG Dressage,
Robin Garrett

North Arabians,
20655 Sutherland Dam Rd.,

Ramona, CA 92065
760-598-7993 rgdressage@gmail.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection 

Colorado

September, 4 (am)
Plum Creek Hollow, 
Nancy A. Gooding

7355 S Perry Park Rd.,
Larkspur, CO 80118

303-681-3076 plumcreekhollow@icloud.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Florida

August, 12 (am)
Helix Sporthorses,

Emily Sinacola
3750 NW 115th Ave.,

Ocala, FL 34482
214-226-8340 helixsporthorses@gmail.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection 

August, 13 (pm)
MC Sporthorses,
Michelle Motyl

8600 Fort King Road,
Zephyrhills, FL 33541

925-895-2913 mcsporthorsesllc@icloud.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 14 (am)
Poinciana Farm,
Jane Cleveland

2731 C Rd.,
Loxahatchee Groves, FL 33470

214-226-8340 mjane.cleveland@gmail.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Louisiana

August, 28 (am)
Kalie Beckers Dressage,
Contact: Sabrina Gaber

15081 LA-40,
Folsom, LA 70437

504-289-4008 atlibertysporthorses@aol.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Kentucky

September, 5 (am)
Rocking Basilisk Farm,

Jasmine Talley
570 N. Yamelton Pike,
Lexington, KY 40510

714-855-8021 jasmine.weber@me.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection

mailto:twebbsy@gmail.com
mailto:meadowbrookstables@outlook.com
mailto:amanda@keystonefarms.ca
mailto:haldimandhills@gmail.com
mailto:isd.rideauwood@gmail.com
mailto:buffyoas@me.com
mailto:dwblady@yahoo.com
mailto:akannow@gmail.com
mailto:rgdressage@gmail.com
mailto:helixsporthorses@gmail.com
mailto:mcsporthorsesllc@icloud.com
mailto:mjane.cleveland@gmail.com
mailto:atlibertysporthorses@aol.com


Maryland

August, 11 (am)
High Point Hanoverian, 

Larissa Barilar
358 High Point Lane,

Chestertown, MD 21620
443-480-3485 barilar@aol.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection

New York

September, 14 (am)
Maplewood Warmbloods, 

Jen Vanover
460 Bart Bull Road,

Middletown, NY 10941
845-649-7160 mwwarmbloods@frontiernet.net Mare & Foal 

Inspection 

North Carolina

August, 26 (am)
Wellsmont Farm,

Debbie Malinowski
1005 Dimmocks Mill Rd.,
Hillsborough, NC 27278

919-810-0978 wellsmont_farm@yahoo.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection

August, 27 (am)
Foothills Equestrian,

Contact: Kim Wawzysko
3381 Hunting Country Rd.,

Tryon, NC 28782
828-337-0590 kim@ghhorses.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection

Oklahoma

September, 2 (am)
Avalon Equine,
Kathy St.Martin

33575 E County Rd. 1650,
Wynnewood, OK 73098

720-272-5998 kathy@equine-reproduction.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Pennsylvania

September, 13 (am)
Laurels Edge Dressage,

Dr. Paula Oliver
700 Fairview Rd.,

Coatesville, PA 19320
484-343-2419 paulao@mail.med.upenn.edu Mare & Foal 

Inspection

September, 13 (pm)
Magic Hill Farms LLC,

Emily Belin-McDonnell
124 Templin Road, 

Glenmoore, PA 19343
610-996-4367 magichillfarmsllc@gmail.com Mare & Foal 

Inspection

South Carolina

September, 11 (am)
Just A Farm,

Alison Fellows
176 Boggy Gut Rd.,
Windsor, SC 29856

978-808-9966 alison@eeint.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Texas

August, 29 (am)
First Flight Farm,

Tricia Veley
35 Spanish Pass Rd.,

Boerne, TX 78006
830-537-4150 tricia@firstflightfarm.com 

Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 30 (am)
Cadance Ranch,
Christine Calao

450 FM 1660,
Hutto, TX 78634

512-639-4953 christine@cadenceranch.net
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 30 (pm)
Watts Way Arena,

Jade Watts Gonzales
11911 Monteith Lane,
Washington, TX 77880

832-283-5046 jadewatts@aol.com
Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

August, 31 (am) Jeffery & Melissa Scherer
615 County Rd. 3333,

Hubbard, TX 76648
817-690-3967 jeffery.scherer@gmail.com

Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

September, 1 (am)
Whitehedge Farm,

Anne Hedge
1019 Spring Hill Rd.,

Aubrey, TX 76227
940-594-9275 whitehedgefarmllc@gmail.com

Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Virginia

August, 25 (am)
Forest View Farm,
Katherine Fletcher

8595 Green Rd.,
Warrenton, VA 20187

540-392-0713 forestviewfarmva@gmail.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Washington

August, 26 (am)
Derby Farms, 

Pamela T. Pentz
17720 NE Woodinville Duval Rd.,

Woodinville, WA 98072
426-483-9583 ptpentz@comcast.net Mare & Foal 

Inspection 

West Virginia

October
(exactly date follows)

Thanks A Lot Farm,
Katrina Schmitt

1583 North River Road, 
Augusta, WV 26704

309-376-2144 katrina@thanksalotfarm.com Mare & Foal 
Inspection 

Wisconsin

August, 12 (am)
Mandt Equestrian Center, 

Contact: Eowyn Brewer
4452 County Road B,

Oregon, WI 53575
608-225-9335 serendipitysporthorses@tds.net Mare & Foal 

Inspection 
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